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' Office of Tax Assessor-Collector

RAMONA BLACKLEDGE

Jones County, stszssxppx

P.O. Box 5_1 1 . - : : Courthouse
Laurel, MS 5944_1 : . Ellisville, MS 39437

October 5, 2018

Laurel City Council |
P O Box 647
Laurel MS 39441

Gentlemen: REF: 2017 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
INSOLVENT/DELINQUENT

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 27-49-1, Miss Code (1972) Arm.,, As
Amended, attached is a list of insolvent and delinquent taxpayers of business personal
property taxes due the City of Laurel and Laurel Separate School System for the year

2017.

It is requested that a credit allowance be approved, pursuant to law. Please be
advised that, as in the past, continuing and aggressive efforts are being made to collect
the delinquencies, which includes newspaper publication, certified demand payments,
on-site collections and judgments filed with the Circuit Clerk, as provided by law. All
documentation has been filed on known bankruptcies. _

Your favorable attention to this matter will be appreciated. Thank you.

»)
Tax Assessor-Collector .

Attachment

C: Audit File

HOMESTEAD DEPARTMENT
601-4283100 / 601-477-3253

COLLECTING DEFARTMENT
601-426-3248 / 601-477-3261

APPRAISING DEPARTMENT:
601-649-1636



JONES COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

REPORT OF INSOLVENT & DELINQUENT - CITY OF LAUREL/SCHOOLS

2'0117 BUSINESS VPERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES (10/03/18) ~ EXCLUDING PENALTIES

2017 Delinquent: City of Laurel/Schools

DIST PPIN
1110 7181
5454
2322
7182
6448
4574

7493

5371
914

4100 -

7695
7494
4920
7466
7803
6562
- 7471
5629

2110 - 6784

4602
1478
993
3485
158
6993

5918
7475

7073

COMPANY

Best Outdoors

C T Beauty Supply
Captain D's #3710

" ‘Capture Digital

Dickey’s Barbeque LLC

Donald Family Dentistry |
Great Expectations Children’s Learning Center

Hair After

Irie Barber & Beauty Shop - |

Island Outdoor Co LLC (Jerry Gilbreath)
La Union Mexican Store

McAfee Inc .

McCurley Properties

Romero’s Tax Service

Savagé Cuts _

Simply Fashions #96

Snap And Drive

- Tutoring Club _ |
-African Hair Braiding LLC

Bodyworks Fitness Center
Bumper’s Drive In of Laurel

- Busby Outdoor LLC
‘Check Exchange of MS Inc

City Glass

Coventry Place 1 (McCurley Properties)
Creative Computer Communications
Cricket Wireless

Envy Ink

TAXES DUE
$ 1,542.30
923.00
1,604.13
1,572.68
517.35
905.64

. 50.97
4556

. 35,80
91.10
190.89
1844

. 39.05
107.38
17.36
471.80
103.03 -

© 113.89

$ 3580

1,284.16
437.09
276.57

4881
134.49
30.37
17245
112.79

6833

$ 10,951.23



DIST PPIN COMPANY . TAXESDUE

2110 861 - . Flowertyme $ 48698

331 Hauenstein Financial Group 73.75

485 ~ Hudson Salvage Inc ' ' 5,083.52
4240 Kim's Car Care - ' - 11.93
7667 Laurel Mercantile Co o 986,99
- 6251 Lifeguard Medical Alerts Inc : 1,207.16
7552 ~ Lopez Tire Shop | - 2820
1010 Metle Norman Cosmetics - ' 55.32

7668 Molly Renee’s'Boutique ‘ - 4664
7075 Radco Fishing & Rental Tools | 13,104.14
523 Reed Jewelers 11
7338 Seals Airto Sales | 49.89
7551 Slowboat Brewing Company _ 481.56
6790 - Sound Insurance Solutions LLC 107.38
4140 Walters Tax Service o 52.06
7596 Woody’s Flea Market | | 29067
3110 4693 ATM Ameritech $ 1736
4568 ~  Busy Bee Brakes Alignment & Lube 285.25
4386 S Lavon Evans Jr Inc | 219.09
7517 H & HRecycling o 95.45
6273 Ms Angie’s Child Development 298
- 5110 1197 Blades Apartments | | $ 8.68
oy Church’s Chicken #404 (Pine BeltFoods) - = 684,38
7805 = Davisand Cooke Custom Cabinetry 27441
226 Diesel Power Servicelnc  1,299.35
7477 Hint of Lace . 69.41
6552 Interstate Quick Stop - 830.80
7538 Just Teasir - - 52.06

6261 Kutz by Catt o 8.68 -

6829 - Magnolia Tire & Service Center . 131.23
1290 Malone Funeral Home & Florist 7- J 213.67
7159  ° Nail Divas 88.94
3481 Pugh’s Bail Bonding Co : ~ 40.13
2276 - Ronnie’s Auto Tinting Plus . 97.62

$ 17,744.09



DIST FPPIN
5110 5820
5752

7616

7478

6951

1534
7775
6363

1442

3440
1585

6267

COMPANY

Sawmill Monogramming
Signature Salon Etc

Smarter Choice Automotive LLC
Summit Financial Services
Sunny’s Discount #2LLC

Jon A Swartzfager, Attorney
Sweet Somethjng’S Bakery

The Muffler Shop .
Thompson Barber & Beauty Shop
Tip-Top Nails

Woody & Sons Stnall Engine Repair
Your Store My Store

TOTAL 2017 DELINQUENT: $41,156.85

TAXES DUE

$ 51518

5424
34,71
30.37
824.30
168.11
29557
10521
20.61
77.01
196.31

139.91

$ 2461.53



2017 Insolvent: City of Laurel/Schools

DIST PPIN COMPANY TAXES DUE .
1110 5180~ Xtreme Outfitters dba The Huntin’ Camp LLC $ 438070
7461 4 Corner Properties LLC | 112.79
2110 2936 ' Artworks Gallery & Studio % 96530
819 ~ Boutwell & Co CPA ‘ ' 80.26
6367 Budget Check Advance : 80.26
6846 Chronicle Newspaper _ . 764.65
- 3756 - Samuel B Creel Jr, Attorney © 6290
. 7456 Jack & Jill Children’s Consignment Shop 24.95
7530 Triangle Seafood & Poboys 444.69

' o | $ 691650

- TOTAL2017INSOLVENT:  $6,916.50
- REPORT TOTAL, DELINQUENT & INSOLVENT; $48,073.35

JONES COUNTY TAX ASSESS@‘LECTOR

October 5, 2018



