Office of Tax Assessor-Collector

RAMONA BLACKLEDGE

Jones County, Mississippi

P.O. Box 511 Laurel, MS 39441



Courthouse Ellisville, MS 39437

October 5, 2018

Laurel City Council P O Box 647 Laurel MS 39441

Gentlemen:

REF: 2017 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES

INSOLVENT/DELINQUENT

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 27-49-1, Miss Code (1972) Ann., As Amended, attached is a list of insolvent and delinquent taxpayers of business personal property taxes due the City of Laurel and Laurel Separate School System for the year 2017.

It is requested that a <u>credit allowance</u> be approved, pursuant to law. Please be advised that, as in the past, continuing and aggressive efforts are being made to collect the delinquencies, which includes newspaper publication, certified demand payments, on-site collections and judgments filed with the Circuit Clerk, as provided by law. All documentation has been filed on known bankruptcies.

Your favorable attention to this matter will be appreciated. Thank you.

RAMONA BLACKLEDO

Tax Assessor-Collector

ry truly yours

Attachment

C: Audit File

HOMESTEAD DEPARTMENT 601-428-3100 / 601-477-3253

COLLECTING DEPARTMENT 601-426-3248 / 601-477-3261

APPRAISING DEPARTMENT-601-649-1636

JONES COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR REPORT OF INSOLVENT & DELINQUENT – CITY OF LAUREL/SCHOOLS 2017 BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES (10/03/18) – EXCLUDING PENALTIES

2017 Delinquent: City of Laurel/Schools

		7	4	
DIST	<u>PPIN</u>	COMPANY	r d	CAXES DUE
1110	7181	Best Outdoors	. 4	
	5454	C T Beauty Supply		923.00
	2322	Captain D's #3710		1,604.13
	7182	Capture Digital		1,572.68
	6448	Dickey's Barbeque LLC	-	517.35
	4574	Donald Family Dentistry		905.64
	7493	Great Expectations Children's Learning Center		50.97
	5371	Hair After		45.56
4	914	Irie Barber & Beauty Shop		35,80
	4100	Island Outdoor Co LLC (Jerry Gilbreath)		91.10
	<i>7</i> 695	La Union Mexican Store		190.89
	7494	McAfee Inc		18.44
	4920	McCurley Properties		39.05
	7466	Romero's Tax Service		107.38
٠.	7803	Savage Cuts		17.36
	6562	Simply Fashions #96		471.80
	747 1	Snap And Drive	ż	103.03
	5629	Tutoring Club		113.89
2110	6784	African Hair Braiding LLC	\$	35.80
	4602	Bodyworks Fitness Center		1,284.16
	1478	Bumper's Drive In of Laurel		437.09
	993	Busby Outdoor LLC		276.57
	3485	Check Exchange of MS Inc		48.81
	158	City Glass		134.49
	6993	Coventry Place 1 (McCurley Properties)		30.37
	5918	Creative Computer Communications		172.45
:	7475	Cricket Wireless		112.79
•	7073	Envy Ink		68.33
			\$	10,951.23

DIST	PPIN	COMPANY	ŗ	TAXES DUE
2110	861	Flowertyme		486.98
	331	Hauenstein Financial Group		73.75
•	485	Hudson Salvage Inc		5,083.52
	4240	Kim's Car Care		11.93
	7667	Laurel Mercantile Co		986.99
	6251	Lifeguard Medical Alerts Inc		1,207.16
	7552	Lopez Tire Shop		28.20
	1010	Merle Norman Cosmetics		55.32
	7668	Molly Renee's Boutique		46.64
	7075	Radco Fishing & Rental Tools		13,104.14
	523	Reed Jewelers		1,232.11
	7338	Seals Auto Sales		49.89
	7551	Slowboat Brewing Company		481.56
•	6790	Sound Insurance Solutions LLC		107.38
	4140	Walters Tax Service		52.06
	7596	Woody's Flea Market		290.67
3110	4693	ATM Ameritech	\$	17.36
	4568	Busy Bee Brakes Alignment & Lube		285.25
	4386	S Lavon Evans Jr Inc		219.09
•	<i>7</i> 517	H & H Recycling		95.45
	6273	Ms Angie's Child Development		29.28
5110	1197	Blades Apartments	\$	8.68
	2757	Church's Chicken #404 (Pine Belt Foods)		684.38
	7805	Davis and Cooke Custom Cabinetry		274.41
	226	Diesel Power Service Inc		1,299.35
	7477	Hint of Lace		69.41
	6552	Interstate Quick Stop		830.80
	7538	Just Teasin'		52.06
	6261	Kutz by Catt		8.68
	6829	Magnolia Tire & Service Center	-	131.23
	1290	Malone Funeral Home & Florist		213.67
	7159	Nail Divas		88.94
	3481	Pugh's Bail Bonding Co	,	40.13
	2276	Ronnie's Auto Tinting Plus		97.62
			\$ 1	7,744.09

<u>DIST</u>	<u>PPIN</u>	COMPANY	<u>T</u> .	AXES DUE
5110	5820	Sawmill Monogramming	\$	515.18
	5752	Signature Salon Etc	•	54.24
	7616	Smarter Choice Automotive LLC		34.71
	7478	Summit Financial Services		30.37
	6951	Sunny's Discount #2 LLC		824.30
	1534	Jon A Swartzfager, Attorney		168.11
	<i>7</i> 775	Sweet Something's Bakery		295.57
	6363	The Muffler Shop		105.21
	1442	Thompson Barber & Beauty Shop		20.61
	3440	Tip-Top Nails		<i>77</i> .01
	1585	Woody & Sons Small Engine Repair		196.31
	6267	Your Store My Store		139.91
	•		\$	2,461.53

TOTAL 2017 DELINQUENT:

\$41,156.85

2017 Insolvent: City of Laurel/Schools

PPIN	COMPANY	T.	AXES DUE
5180	Xtreme Outfitters dba The Huntin' Camp LLC		4,380.70
7461	4 Corner Properties LLC	•	112.79
2936	Artworks Gallery & Studio	\$	965.30
819	Boutwell & Co CPA	•	80.26
6367	Budget Check Advance		80.26
6846	Chronicle Newspaper		764.65
3756	Samuel B Creel Jr, Attorney		62.90
74 56	•		24.95
7530	Triangle Seafood & Poboys		444.69
•.		-	6,916.50
	5180 7461 2936 819 6367 6846 3756 7456	Xtreme Outfitters dba The Huntin' Camp LLC 4 Corner Properties LLC 2936 Artworks Gallery & Studio 819 Boutwell & Co CPA 6367 Budget Check Advance 6846 Chronicle Newspaper 3756 Samuel B Creel Jr, Attorney 7456 Jack & Jill Children's Consignment Shop 7530 Triangle Seafood & Poboys	5180 Xtreme Outfitters dba The Huntin' Camp LLC \$ 7461 4 Corner Properties LLC 2936 Artworks Gallery & Studio \$ 819 Boutwell & Co CPA 6367 Budget Check Advance 6846 Chronicle Newspaper 3756 Samuel B Creel Jr, Attorney 7456 Jack & Jill Children's Consignment Shop

TOTAL 2017 INSOLVENT:

\$6,916.50

REPORT TOTAL, DELINQUENT & INSOLVENT:

\$48,073.35

RAMONA Q BLACKLEDGE

JONES COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

October 5, 2018